Sat. Apr. 6th

Thu. Apr. 11th

Tues. Apr. 16th

Thu. Apr. 18th

Sat. Apr. 20th

Tues. Apr. 23rd

Thu. Apr. 25th

NORFOLK
el

Norfolk Hunt Club
Hunt Fixtures
Spring 2024

Ratcatcher Attire

Spring Clean-Up Day

All members and friends welcome
181 Centre St., Dover

Lunch provided by Norfolk Hunt Club
(Rain date on April 13th)

Hound Exercise
240 North Street, Medfield

Exercise Field
Across the street from 173 Centre St., Dover

Hound Exercise
240 North Street, Medfield

Exercise Field*
Across the street from 173 Centre St., Dover
Potluck tea organized by Beth Oliphant

Please contact Beth with what you can bring:

ehnf@msn.com

Mrs. Theodore lorio
Apple Knoll Farm
25 Forest Lane, Millis

Hound Exercise
240 North Street, Medfield

9:00 AM-
1:00 PM

9:00 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM



Sat. Apr. 27th

Tue. Apr. 30th

Thu. May 2nd

Sat. May 4th

Tue. May 7th

Thu. May 9th

Sat. May 11th

Tue. May 14th

Thu. May 16th

Sat. May 18th

Sun. May 19th

Porter Woodlands*
Smith St., Dover

8:00 AM

Larger Trailers please park at the Lower Porter Field

~Junior Hunt~
Tea hosted by ABD Equestrian

Mr. and Mrs. Bancroft
44 Foundry Street, Medfield

Hound Exercise
240 North Street, Medfield

Barney’s Joy*

14 Barney’s Joy Rd., South Dartmouth
Potluck Tea organized by Noel Estes

Please contact Noel with what you can bring
noel.t.estes@gmail.com

The Trustees Millborn Farm
97 Bullard St, Sherborn

Hound Exercise
240 North Street, Medfield

Medfield State Hospital*

Hospital Rd., Medfield

Potluck Tea organized by Beth Bauman
Please contact Beth with what you will bring
mbbauman25@icloud.com

The Trustees Pegan Hill
Pegan Lane, Dover

Hound Exercise
240 North Street, Medfield

Mr. Dudley Willis*
Charlescote Farm, 177 Farm Rd, Sherborn
Tea provided by the Masters

93rd New England Hunts Foxhound Show
Hosted by Myopia Hunt Club
Location TBD

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM


mailto:noel.t.estes@gmail.com
mailto:mbbauman25@icloud.com

Sat. May 25th- Norfolk Hunt Horse Show 8:00 AM
Sun. May 26th Steeplechase Course
240 North St., Medfield
Contact Catherine Kennedy at
fosterkennedy@gmail.com

Sat. May 25th Virginia Hound Show
Leesburg, Virginia

Sun. June 1st Norfolk Hunt Hunter Pace 8:00 AM-Noon
240 North Street, Medfield

e Hilltopping available at this Saturday fixture

Formal Teas as noted.
Hound Exercises may be cancelled by the discretion of the Masters.

Please check the website or call the Hunt Line to confirm times and/or
changes because of weather.

Norfolk Hunt Line: 774-893-4025

=157

:NOR FOLK
)
= .



mailto:fosterkennedy@gmail.com

