

Norfolk Hunt Club Hunt Fixtures Spring 2024 Ratcatcher Attire

Sat. Apr. 6th	Spring Clean-Up Day All members and friends welcome 181 Centre St., Dover Lunch provided by Norfolk Hunt Club (Rain date on April 13 th)	9:00 AM- 1:00 PM
Thu. Apr. 11th	Hound Exercise 240 North Street, Medfield	9:00 AM
Tues. Apr. 16th	Exercise Field Across the street from 173 Centre St., Dover	8:00 AM
Thu. Apr. 18th	Hound Exercise 240 North Street, Medfield	9:00 AM
Sat. Apr. 20th	Exercise Field* Across the street from 173 Centre St., Dover Potluck tea organized by Beth Oliphant Please contact Beth with what you can bring: ehnf@msn.com	9:00 AM
Tues. Apr. 23rd	Mrs. Theodore Iorio Apple Knoll Farm 25 Forest Lane, Millis	8:00 AM
Thu. Apr. 25th	Hound Exercise 240 North Street, Medfield	9:00 AM

Sat. Apr. 27th	Porter Woodlands* Smith St., Dover Larger Trailers please park at the Lower Porter F ~Junior Hunt~ Tea hosted by ABD Equestrian	8:00 AM
Tue. Apr. 30th	Mr. and Mrs. Bancroft 44 Foundry Street, Medfield	8:00 AM
Thu. May 2nd	Hound Exercise 240 North Street, Medfield	9:00 AM
Sat. May 4th	Barney's Joy* 14 Barney's Joy Rd., South Dartmouth Potluck Tea organized by Noel Estes Please contact Noel with what you can bring noel.t.estes@gmail.com	10:00 AM
Tue. May 7th	The Trustees Millborn Farm 97 Bullard St, Sherborn	8:00 AM
Thu. May 9th	Hound Exercise 240 North Street, Medfield	9:00 AM
Sat. May 11th	Medfield State Hospital* Hospital Rd., Medfield Potluck Tea organized by Beth Bauman Please contact Beth with what you will bring mbbauman25@icloud.com	9:00 AM
Tue. May 14th	The Trustees Pegan Hill Pegan Lane, Dover	8:00 AM
Thu. May 16th	Hound Exercise 240 North Street, Medfield	9:00 AM
Sat. May 18th	Mr. Dudley Willis* Charlescote Farm, 177 Farm Rd, Sherborn Tea provided by the Masters	9:00 AM
Sun. May 19th	93rd New England Hunts Foxhound Show Hosted by Myopia Hunt Club Location TBD	10:00 AM

Sat. May 25th- Sun. May 26th	Norfolk Hunt Horse Show Steeplechase Course 240 North St., Medfield Contact Catherine Kennedy at <u>fosterkennedy@gmail.com</u>	8:00 AM
Sat. May 25th	Virginia Hound Show Leesburg, Virginia	
Sun. June 1st	Norfolk Hunt Hunter Pace 240 North Street, Medfield	8:00 AM-Noon

• Hilltopping available at this Saturday fixture

Formal Teas as noted.

Hound Exercises may be cancelled by the discretion of the Masters.

Please check the website or call the Hunt Line to confirm times and/or changes because of weather.

Norfolk Hunt Line: 774-893-4025

